Website: <a href="www.keralapsc.gov.in">www.keralapsc.gov.in</a> E-Mail: jsrna.psc@kerala.gov.in



Telephone: 0471-2447201

### KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. R&A IV (1) 2473/09/GW

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 08.12.2017

# **QUOTATION NOTICE**

Sealed Quotations are invited for AMC (Annual Maintenance Contract)of Queue Management System installed at the Enquiry Office of Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram.

#### **SCHEDULE OF ITEMS**

SI. No.	Item Details	Quantity	Location
1	QMS- Token Display System	1	Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram

Superscription : Quotation No. 25/2017
Last date and Time for the receipt of Quotation : 28.12.2017. 1.00pm
Date and Time for opening the Quotation : 28.12.2017. 3.00pm

Date up to which rates are to be firm : One Year from the date of contract

Name & Designation of Purchasing Officer : Sri. Saju George

Secretary

Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram.

### **Terms and Conditions:**

- 1. Rates quoted will be inclusive of all taxes.
- 2. Duration of this contract is for the period of ONE year.
- 3. Assurance on promptness of service within 24 Hours inclusive of holidays.
- 4. Payment will be made after certification by our Technical Experts on completion of contract.
- 5. The right to reject any Tender in full or in part without assigning any reason thereof is reserved with the purchasing authority.

S/d

## SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Note:- More details can be had from the office of Additional Secretary, R&A wing, Kerala Public Service Commission.